2014 Election Results

Voter turnout

Total Eligible Ballots Cast
Voters
Undergraduate 14663 3646

Fee Measure Results

Measure 56. [undergraduate only]

Shall the undergraduate students of UCSC provide funding for
Learning Support Services including tutoring and Modified
Supplemental Instruction with the exception of Core Writing Tutoring
by increasing Measure 30 by $5.36 per student per quarter, resulting
in a total fee of $12.00 per student, per quarter?

Votes Percent
Yes 2275 67.07%
No 1117 32.93%
Total turnout 3392 23.13%

Measure 57. [undergraduate only]

Shall the undergraduates of UCSC provide funding for college garden
and waste reduction work positions, resources for the development of
gardens and waste management systems across campus, and
educational resources by implementing a new compulsory fee of
$2.95 per student, per quarter starting Fall 2014?

Votes Percent
Yes 1767 53.81%
No 1517 46.19%
Total turnout 3284 22.40%

Measure 58. [undergraduate only]

Shall the undergraduate students of UCSC provide funding for the
University Library to increase their hours of operation to 24 hours per
day, 5 days a week (Sunday through Thursday) at the Science and
Engineering Library, by establishing a new, temporary fee of $4.25 per
student, per quarter, beginning Fall 2014 and ending Spring 20177

Votes Percent
Yes 1984 59.58%
No 1346 40.42%
Total turnout 3330 22.71%

Measure 59. [undergraduate only]

Percent Voter
Turnout
24.87%



In order to further enable the Student Committee on Committees
(SCOC) to serve the undergraduate student body by placing students
on committees, and to further ensure financial efficiency, shall the
undergraduate students amend how Measure 16 funds are disbursed
by removing percentage guidelines and, thereby, allowing the SCOC
more flexibility in spending the funds for the purposes stated in the
original referendum?

Votes Percent
Yes 1790 60.93%
No 1148 39.07%
Total turnout 2938 20.04%

Measure 60. [undergraduate only]

Shall the undergraduates of UCSC provide funding for a shuttle service
that will help bring undergraduate students to Diridon Station and San
Jose Mineta International Airport during the end of the quarter and
holiday traffic by establishing a new compulsory fee of $1.50 per
guarter, per student, beginning Fall 2014?

Votes Percent
Yes 2175 65.85%
No 1128 34.15%
Total turnout 3303 22.53%

Student Union Assembly Constitutional Amendment

Should the above amendments be adopted into the Student Union
Assembly Constitution?

Votes Percent
Yes 2330 80.07%
No 580 19.93%
Total turnout 2910 19.85%

Kresge Parliament Constitutional Changes

Should Kresge Parliament adopt the above amendments to its
constitution?

Votes Percent
Yes 204 85.00%
No 36 15.00%
Total turnout 240 17.32%

Student Assembly Officers
Student Union Assembly Chair




Candidate Votes Percent
Justin Lardinois 1328 48.12%
Arturo Motta 775 28.08%
Marjohnny Torres-Nativi 545 19.75%
Write-in 112 4.06%
Internal Vice Chair

Candidate Votes Percent
Kayla Oh 1626 61.94%
Kaysi Wheeler 905 34.48%
Write-in 94 3.58%
External Vice Chair

Candidate Votes Percent
Louise Dominique R. Cabansay 1455 56.44%
Nicholas Ryan Valencia 1034 40.11%
Write-in 89 3.45%
Commissioner of Diversity

Candidate Votes Percent
Israel Molina 1563 62.77%
Alexander Williams 829 33.29%
Write-in 98 3.94%
Commissioner of Academic Affairs

Candidate Votes Percent
Max Hufft 2075 82.24%
Write-in 448 17.76%
Organizing Director

Candidate Votes Percent
Bradford Mleynek 2218 93.82%
Write-in 146 6.18%
College Representatives

Kresge

Candidate Votes Percent
Carl Eadler 14 18.92%
Other write-ins 66 89.19%
College 8

Candidate Votes Percent
Roshni Advani 301 90.39%
Write-in 32 9.61%



College 9
Candidate

Shubhankar Sharan

Write-in

College 10
Candidate
Sergio Velasquez
Other write-ins

Cowell
Candidate
Ceril Fangon
Write-in

Crown
Candidate
Aykezar Adil
Write-in

Merrill
Candidate
Alexandra Kasper
Write-in

Oakes
Candidate
John Alcala
Other write-ins

Porter
Candidate
Serene Jneid
Write-in

Stevenson
Candidate
Ricardo Sainz
Other write-ins
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